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1. Least Like to See Chosen
The following is a list of potential Republican candidates for president. Which person would you LEAST like to see chosen as the Republican nominee?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean toward Republican
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Jeb Bush 18% 21% 14% 27% 18% 14% 15% — 31% 14%
Ted Cruz 2% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% — 1% 2%
Rand Paul 5% 4% 5% 1% 5% 4% 9% — 3% 5%
Marco Rubio 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% — 2% 1%
Ben Carson 1% 0% 1% — - 2% 1% — 1% 1%
Carly Fiorina 4% 5% 3% 12% 3% 2% 2% — — 5%
Mike Huckabee 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% — 4% 2%
Rick Santorum 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% — 5% 3%
George Pataki 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 6% — 5% 4%
Lindsey Graham 6% 9% 2% 8% 5% 6% 4% — 11% 4%
Rick Perry 1% 1% 2% — 2% 3% — - 1% 1%
Donald Trump 22% 19% 25% 17% 21% 23% 24% - 17% 23%
Scott Walker 1% 1% — — — 1% 1% — 1% 1%
Chris Christie 10% 8% 13% 2% 9% 14% 12% — 4% 12%
Bobby Jindal 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% — 4% 1%
John Kasich 0% 1% — — — 0% 2% — - 1%
Not sure 19% 16% 22% 24% 19% 19% 15% — 10% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 0% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (320) (165) (155) (44) (64) (137) (75) (-) (76) (244)
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Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Jeb Bush 18% 18% - 14% 24% 20% 9% 14% 17% 14% 26%
Ted Cruz 2% 2% - 1% 0% 2% 3% — 2% 3% -
Rand Paul 5% 5% — 2% 3% 6% 2% 1% 6% 6% 3%
Marco Rubio 1% 1% 16% — 1% 1% 2% — 3% 0% 1%
Ben Carson 1% 1% - 2% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 0% -
Carly Fiorina 4% 5% — — 6% 2% 5% 1% 1% 3% 13%
Mike Huckabee 3% 3% — 4% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 3% 4%
Rick Santorum 3% 3% — 3% 4% 2% 3% 9% 2% 2% 3%
George Pataki 4% 3% — 16% 1% 6% 3% — 1% 10% 1%
Lindsey Graham 6% 6% — 4% 2% 5% 12% 9% 6% 7% 2%
Rick Perry 1% 1% — — - 3% 3% — 2% 1% 2%
Donald Trump 22% 21% 29% 25% 15% 21% 20% 26% 22% 15% 30%
Scott Walker 1% 1% — — 1% 2% — 2% — 1% —
Chris Christie 10% 11% — — 9% 9% 13% 13% 8% 13% 6%
Bobby Jindal 1% 2% — — 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% —
John Kasich 0% 1% — — 0% — 1% 1% — 1% -
Not sure 19% 18% 54% 28% 29% 17% 16% 17% 28% 18% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (320) (298) (4) (18) (88) (93) (84) (42) (90) (122) (66)




YouGov
June 17 - 19, 2015 You
2. Watch Trump Announcement
As you may know, Donald Trump recently announced that he plans to run for president. Did you watch his announcement?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes, | watched all of it 9% 7% 10% 3% 7% 9% 17% 8% 6% 14%
Yes, | watched part of it
or saw clips on the
news 37% 40% 34% 31% 33% 39% 45% 41% 35% 37%
No 54% 53% 56% 65% 60% 52% 38% 51% 60% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (476) (522) (176) (264) (385) (173) (355) (399) (244)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, | watched all of it 9% 7% 8% 15% 10% 8% 7% 8% 6% 10% 9%
Yes, | watched part of it
or saw clips on the
news 37% 37% 36% 40% 38% 40% 39% 37% 35% 37% 39%
No 54% 56% 56% 45% 52% 52% 54% 55% 59% 53% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (760) (108) (130) (357) (268) (222) (170) (245) (370) (213)
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3. Trump as Nominee
How would you feel if Donald Trump were the 2016 Republican presidential election nominee?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean toward Republican
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Enthusiastic 15% 18% 12% 15% 11% 14% 20% — 11% 16%
Satisfied but not
enthusiastic 30% 28% 31% 21% 34% 28% 35% — 32% 29%
Dissatisfied but not
upset 27% 29% 25% 46% 10% 28% 27% - 31% 26%
Upset 22% 18% 26% 17% 37% 18% 17% — 18% 22%
Not sure 7% 8% 6% 2% 9% 12% 1% - 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 0% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (320) (165) (155) (44) (64) (137) (75) (-) (76) (244)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Enthusiastic 15% 14% — 31% 9% 18% 11% 12% 18% 19% 8%
Satisfied but not
enthusiastic 30% 29% 32% 37% 31% 36% 29% 21% 26% 35% 32%
Dissatisfied but not
upset 27% 28% - 13% 26% 24% 30% 35% 29% 15% 36%
Upset 22% 21% 68% 17% 21% 16% 25% 28% 24% 20% 17%
Not sure 7% 7% - 3% 13% 6% 4% 4% 4% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (320) (298) (4) (18) (88) (93) (84) (42) (90) (122) (66)
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4. Trump as Serious Candidate

Do you think of Donald Trump as a serious presidential candidate or don’t you think of him that way?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Serious 21% 22% 20% 16% 21% 23% 24% 10% 21% 34%
Not serious 65% 66% 65% 67% 65% 62% 70% 82% 59% 55%
Don’t know 14% 12% 15% 17% 15% 15% 5% 8% 20% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (476) (521) (176) (264) (384) (173) (355) (398) (244)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Serious 21% 23% 15% 18% 19% 21% 26% 22% 23% 20% 20%
Not serious 65% 63% 72% 71% 64% 67% 67% 61% 64% 68% 66%
Don’t know 14% 14% 12% 11% 17% 12% 7% 17% 13% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (759) (108) (130) (356) (268) (222) (169) (245) (370) (213)
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5. Include Trump

The organizers of the first Republican primary debate this year have said that it will be limited to 10 candidates. Do you think Donald Trump should be one of the
candidates included in the debate?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 36% 40% 33% 24% 34% 40% 47% 27% 36% 48%
No 43% 41% 44% 48% 47% 39% 38% 56% 37% 35%
Not sure 21% 19% 23% 28% 19% 21% 15% 17% 27% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (475) (521) (175) (264) (384) (173) (853) (899) (244)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 36% 40% 29% 21% 32% 36% 44% 33% 40% 36% 36%
No 43% 38% 54% 56% 44% 50% 38% 44% 38% 44% 44%
Not sure 21% 21% 17% 23% 24% 14% 18% 23% 23% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (759) (107) (130) (357) (268) (222) (169) (245) (369) (213)
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6. General News Sources
Please select all the sources that you got news from about government and politics in the past week. SELECT ALL THAT APPLY.

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Local television news 58% 57% 58% 39% 55% 66% 68% 68% 51% 57%

National television

news on a broadcast

network like ABC, CBS

or NBC 40% 37% 43% 28% 38% 42% 56% 51% 34% 39%
National television

news on a cable

network like CNN, Fox

or MSNBC 38% 41% 36% 27% 28% 43% 59% 33% 34% 52%
Radio 29% 34% 25% 20% 26% 35% 34% 27% 27% 36%
A print newspaper or

magazine 27% 30% 24% 17% 22% 27% 46% 31% 23% 30%
An online news source 55% 59% 52% 52% 56% 58% 54% 54% 52% 63%
None of the above 6% 5% 6% 11% 6% 5% 0% 3% 10% 1%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 13% 8% 1% — 5% 8% 2%

Totals (1,000) (476) (524) (178) (264) (385) (173) (355) (401) (244)
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Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Local television news 58% 58% 59% 54% 58% 59% 59% 56% 57% 59% 58%
National television
news on a broadcast
network like ABC, CBS
or NBC 40% 41% 47% 29% 39% 41% 43% 35% 42% 47% 33%
National television
news on a cable
network like CNN, Fox
or MSNBC 38% 41% 34% 29% 29% 39% 55% 30% 39% 41% 42%
Radio 29% 33% 19% 17% 22% 29% 42% 24% 33% 26% 34%
A print newspaper or
magazine 27% 29% 24% 19% 17% 27% 37% 25% 27% 29% 25%
An online news source 55% 59% 33% 55% 43% 61% 75% 41% 56% 58% 65%
None of the above 6% 5% 14% 4% 8% 5% 1% 14% 4% 3% 3%
Not sure 5% 4% 7% 8% 7% 2% 1% 9% 6% 4% 3%
Totals (1,000) (761) (108) (131) (359) (268) (222) (170) (246) (370) (214)
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7. Specific News Sources
And more specifically, of the following sources, please select all that you got news from about government and politics in the past week. Select all that apply.
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Fox News 35% 38% 32% 20% 33% 38% 50% 26% 30% 54%
Rush Limbaugh Show 6% 9% 4% 4% 4% 8% 8% 1% 6% 13%
Sean Hannity Show 7% 8% 7% 5% 6% 9% 11% 2% 6% 17%
Wall Street Journal 9% 11% 8% 9% 6% 13% 10% 6% 10% 14%
New York Times 14% 16% 12% 19% 9% 17% 10% 16% 13% 13%
NPR 11% 13% 10% 12% 12% 10% 12% 16% 10% 9%
MSNBC 15% 16% 14% 11% 18% 13% 21% 25% 11% 10%
CNN 28% 29% 26% 24% 26% 29% 30% 35% 25% 23%
None of the above 29% 26% 31% 31% 27% 31% 23% 31% 29% 25%
Not sure 8% 6% 9% 15% 9% 4% 2% 4% 12% 4%
Totals (1,000) (476) (524) (178) (264) (385) (173) (355) (401) (244)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Fox News 35% 37% 31% 28% 34% 29% 41% 25% 38% 40% 33%
Rush Limbaugh Show 6% 8% 1% 3% 4% 7% 7% 3% 8% 8% 5%
Sean Hannity Show 7% 9% 1% 5% 6% 7% 8% 6% 9% 6% 8%
Wall Street Journal 9% 11% 6% 4% 5% 7% 19% 8% 6% 10% 14%
New York Times 14% 14% 17% 11% 11% 16% 19% 17% 11% 9% 21%
NPR 11% 13% 5% 9% 5% 11% 24% 10% 12% 11% 13%
MSNBC 15% 14% 21% 14% 15% 18% 17% 16% 13% 15% 16%
CNN 28% 24% 31% 41% 23% 24% 35% 23% 27% 30% 28%
None of the above 29% 30% 20% 30% 30% 36% 21% 33% 25% 28% 30%
Not sure 8% 6% 14% 9% 10% 5% 2% 10% 9% 6% 6%
Totals (1,000) (761) (108) (131) (359) (268) (222) (170) (246) (370) (214)




